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Announcement of academic calendar for Pratap College academic year

2025-26, term I and II as below.

Academic Calendar 2025-26
Details Day Date No of Days
Monday 16 June 2025
Admission Process 22,
Saturday 06 July 2025
Monday 07 July 2025
First Term 101
Wednesday 15 Oct 2025
Thursday 16 Oct 2025 -
Winter Vacation 21
Wednesday 05 Nov 2025
Thursday 06 Nov 2025 :
Term End Exam 25
Sunday 30 Nov 2025
Monday 01 Dec 2025
Second Term 121
Tuesday 31 march 2026
- © Wednesday 01 April 2026
Term End Exam 30
Thursday 30 April 2026
Friday 01 May 2026
Summer Vacation 45
Monday 14 June 2026

Note : 1. Next academic year will commence from 15 June 2026.

2. Please note, the academic schedule may be subject to change dué to

technical reasons.

3. Holidays will be applicable as per gove arsant and university rules.
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